North America - Price List 2024 i;Oxford

xpr International

Weekly Student Gross Price 2024 JUNIOR PROGRAMMES

Summer North America Residential

Centre Name 1 week 13 Nights 2 week 3 week 4 week

University of British Columbia, Vancouver CAD 2,625 CAD 4,545 CAD 4,645 CAD 6,695 CAD 8,750
University of British Columbia, Vancouver; Whitecaps CAD 350 weekly "add-on" fee to standard UBC Junior Programme

Toronto Metropolitan University, Toronto CAD 2,600 CAD 4,705 CAD 4,805 CAD 7,025 CAD 9,080
Kean University, New Jersey USD 2,445 USD 4,345 USD 4,435 USD 6,280 USD 8,240
California State University, East Bay, San Francisco USD 2,505 USD 4,345 USD 4,435 USD 6,545 UsD 8,670
California State University, Northridge, Los Angeles USD 2,220 USD 4,190 USD 4,290 USD 6,095 usD 7,880
California State University, Northridge, LA; Studio Stars USD 2,325 USD 4,300 USD 4,400 USD 6,220 UsD 7,995

Summer North America Homestay

S

Centre Name 1 week 13 Nights 2 week 3 week 4 week
University of British Columbia, Vancouver CAD 2,640 CAD 4,550 CAD 4,650 CAD 6,695 CAD 8,755
Toronto Metropolitan University, Toronto CAD 2,615 CAD 4,690 CAD 4,815 CAD 7,030 CAD 9,090
Price Includes: Ancillary Fees:

English Language Training ) CAD 180/ USD 200 Registration Fee

Course Materials ) Custodianship Fee CAD 90.00 per student (50% discount for batch processing)

Graduation Certificate > Courier Fee CAD 100 per student if sent out individually (one fee for batch)

Fullboard residential or homestay accommodation Y Adult supervised transport at $60 is required for students under age 13.

Accommodation Placement Fee

*A minimum of three students per vehicle is required to guarantee the above price.

Medical Insurance (GuardMe) $3.10/day Canada

Medical Insurance (Student Guard) $4.30/day USA

Additional Airport Pick Up & Drop Off fees apply to US locations

Change Fee $120 CAD / $100 USD (applies to all course & accommmodation changes including

Full Activity and Excursions Programme
All Local Transportation
Airport Pick-up & Drop-off (Canada Only)

WY V¥V ¥y

Y

type, duration and cancellation)
) US airport transfer fees (e/w): JFK to Kean: $230, Newark to Kean: $60, LAX to CSUN: $175, SFO
to CSUEB: $170

*Prices and fees are subject to change.
Terms & Conditions:
1. Students’ continued enrolment in the program is based on their following all Oxford International School Rules & Regulations (including rules for minors and
residence). Students are responsible for reading the School Rules & Regulations and failure to follow these rules may result in dismissal.
2. Safety and care of valuables is the responsibility of each student. The school cannot be held responsible for any lost or damaged property.

3. Medical insurance is mandatory and proof of insurance must be supplied prior to the student's arrival.

4, All participants must agree to participate in the entire program, follow safety instructions, and abide by the school’s Rules, Dispute Resolution, Dismissal and

Refund Policies which apply to his/her program(s), in addition to Accommodation regulations (available upon request) and all other school regulations.
5. Oxford International must receive consent for all students under 18 years of age by the parent or legal guardian. The parent or legal guardian authorizes the

school and/or the Host Family to attain medical treatment for the participant in the event it is required and agrees to the decisions and instructions given. It is
understood that the school and the Host Family are not responsible for any medical instructions, decisions and expenses.

6. Canadian and US national, provincial holidays, and professional development days are not included in program days.

7. Group price subject to minimum group size being attained.

8. Refund Policy - 90% of fees will be refunded if the course is cancelled, in writing, before May 19, 2024. No refunds will be given for cancellations received

after this point.
9.  10% of fees are non-refundable.

10. Oxford International reserves the right to change the location of the program prior to its start.

11. Bookings are not confirmed until a 20% deposit has been received. Deposits must be received no later than March 15, 2024 or upon receipt of the invoice if
the booking is after March 15, 2024. Full payment is required by May 15, 2024 or upon receipt of the invoice is the booking is made after May 15, 2024. If full
payment has not been received OXFORD INTERNATIONAL reserves the right to withhold services. No services are confirmed or guaranteed until full payment is

received.

C Book at worldwide lowest price at:
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